
J. Craig Smith (4143) 
Adam S. Long (14701) 
SMITH HARTVIGSEN, PLLC 
175 South Main St., Suite 300  
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111  
Phone: (801) 413-1600  
Fax: (801) 413-1620  
 
Attorneys for the Utah Home Builders Association  
 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF QUESTAR GAS COMPANY TO 
INCREASE DISTRIBUTION RATES AND 
CHARGES AND MAKE TARIFF 
MODIFICATIONS 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 

Docket No. 13-057-05 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL 
AND REQUEST FOR NOTICE 

 
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that J. Craig Smith and Adam S. Long of Smith Hartvigsen, 

PLLC, hereby enter their appearance in the above-referenced docket for The Utah Home 

Builders Association, and hereby request that copies of all filings, notices and orders in this 

matter be served upon the following: 

J. Craig Smith (4143) 
Adam S. Long (14701) 
SMITH HARTVIGSEN, PLLC 
175 South Main St., Suite 300  
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111  
Phone: (801) 413-1600  
Fax: (801) 413-1620 
Email: jcsmith@smithlawonline.com 
 along@smithlawonline.com  
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Dated this 12th day of December, 2013 
 
 
 
 

     
 /s/ J. Craig Smith 

        J. Craig Smith 
Adam S. Long 

        SMITH HARTVIGSEN, PLLC 
        Attorneys for the Utah Home  

Builders Association 
 
 



 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on the 12th day of December, 2013, I served a true and correct copy 
of the foregoing Notice of Appearance of Counsel and Request for Notice by causing the 
same to be delivered to the following: 
 
Via hand delivery and email to: 
  
 UTAH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  
 c/o Gary Widerburg, Commission Secretary 
 160 East 300 South, Fourth Floor 

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
psc@utah.gov 

 
Via hand delivery to:  
  

Office of Consumer Services  
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor  
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111  

 
 
Via e-mail to: 
 

Colleen Larkin Bell (colleen.bell@questar.com)  
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (jenniffer.clark@questar.com)  
Questar Gas Company  
  
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com)  
Counsel for Utah Association of Energy Users and US Magnesium LLC  
  
Kevin Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com)  
Neal Townsend (ntownsend@energystrat.com)  
Energy Strategies  
  
Damon E. Xenopoulos (dex@bbrslaw.com)  
Jeremy R. Cook (jrc@pkhlawyers.com)  
Attorneys for Nucor Steel, a Division of Nucor Corporation  
  
Dale Hatch, CFO (dhatch@dunfordbakers.com)  
Dunford Bakers  
  
Karen White (Karen.White.13@us.af.mil)  
Gregory Fike, Lt Col, USAF (Gregory.Fike@us.af.mil)  
Christopher Thompson, Maj, USAF (Christopher.Thompson.5@us.af.mil)  
Thomas Jernigan, Capt, USAF (Thomas.Jernigan@us.af.mil)  
Attorneys for Federal Executive Agencies  



 

  
Roger Swenson (roger.swenson@prodigy.net)  
US Magnesium LLC  
  
Larry R. Williams (larry@summitcorp.net)  
Corporate Counsel for Summit Energy, LLC  
  
Floyd J. Rigby, CEO (FloydR@ucmc-usa.com)  
Travis R. Rigby, CFO (TravisR@ucmc-usa.com)  
Bruce Floyd Rigby, Natural Gas Manager (Bruce@ucmc-usa.com)  
Utility Cost Management Consultants 

 
 Douglas E. Griffith (dgriffith@keslerrust.com)  

Counsel for Utah Asphalt Pavement Association  
  

Reed Ryan (reed@utahasphalt.org)  
Utah Asphalt Pavement Association  

  
Michael McCandless (mikem@emery.utah.gov)  
Emery County Economic Development  

  
David Blackwell (daveb@emery.utah.gov)  
Emery County Attorney  

  
William J. Evans (bevans@parsonsbehle.com)  
Vicki M. Baldwin (vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com)  
Parsons Behle & Latimer 

 
 
 

    /s/ J. Craig Smith 
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